(4) Convertible debentures, including contingent interest derivative, as of December 31, 2008, decreased by $692.9 million due to the reclassification of the
$700.7 million equity component of the convertible debt to Stockholders� equity offset by $7.8 million accretion of interest.

(5) Long-term deferred tax liabilities as of December 31, 2008, increased by $68.2 million upon adoption of FSP APB 14-1.

(6) Additional paid-in capital as of December 31, 2008 increased $419.0 million. The Company determined that the equity component of the Convertible
Debentures was $700.7 million. This amount was reclassified from Convertible debentures, including contingent interest derivative, to Additional paid-in
capital. The Company reclassified the equity component related debt issuance costs of $14.5 million from Other assets to Additional paid-in capital. The
Company recorded long-term deferred tax liabilities of $267.2 million with a corresponding impact to Additional paid-in capital.

The following table presents the effects of the adjustments to the Company�s Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three
months ended March 31, 2008:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

As
Reported (1)

Adjustment upon
adoption of

FSP
APB 14-1

Reclassification
to

Continuing
Operations

(2)
As

Adjusted
(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues $ 232,533 $ �  $ 2,732 $ 235,265
Cost of revenues 58,063 �  1,422 59,485
Other costs and expenses 145,414 10(3) 1,773 147,197

Operating income 29,056 (10) (463) 28,583
Other loss, net (2,553) (1,086)(4) �  (3,639)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and
loss from unconsolidated entities 26,503 (1,096) (463) 24,944

Income tax expense (7,011) 362(5) �  (6,649)
Loss from unconsolidated entities, net of tax (1,761) �  �  (1,761)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 17,731 (734) (463) 16,534
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (24,130) (22)(3) 463 (23,689)

Edgar Filing: VERISIGN INC/CA - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Net loss (6,399) (756) �  (7,155)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest in
subsidiary (906) �  �  (906)

Net loss attributable to VeriSign $ (7,305) $ (756) $ �  $ (8,061)

Basic loss per share attributable to VeriSign:
Continuing operations $ 0.08 $ �  $ �  $ 0.08
Discontinued operations (0.12) �  �  (0.12)

Net loss $ (0.04) $ �  $ �  $ (0.04)

Diluted loss per share attributable to VeriSign:
Continuing operations $ 0.08 $ (0.01) $ �  $ 0.07
Discontinued operations (0.11) �  �  (0.11)

Net loss $ (0.03) $ (0.01) $ �  $ (0.04)

Shares used to compute net loss per share attributable to
VeriSign:
Basic 206,550 206,550

Diluted 210,471 210,471

10

Edgar Filing: VERISIGN INC/CA - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

(1) As reported in the Company�s 2008 Form 10-K, except per share amounts and Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest in